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2103 MEDICARE OPEN ENROLLMENT EVENTS

Tuesday, October 15, 2013
Tiverton Senior Center
207 Canonicus Road
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 625-6790.

Wednesday, October 16, 2013
West Warwick Senior Center
145 Washington Street
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 822-4450.

Thursday, October 17, 2013
Progreso Latino
626 Broad Street, Central Falls
9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 728-5920.

Friday, October 18, 2013
Johnston Senior Center
1291 Hartford Avenue
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 944-3343.

Monday, October 21, 2013
East Providence Senior Center
610 Waterman Avenue
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 435-7804.

-more-
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Tuesday, October 22, 2013
Portsmouth Senior Center
110 Bristol Ferry Road
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 683-4106

Wednesday, October 23, 2013
Lincoln Senior Center
150 Jenckes Hill Road
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 753-7000.

Thursday, October 24, 2013
Glocester Senior Center
1210 Putnam Pike
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 766-3734.

Thursday, October 24, 2013
North Kingstown Senior Center
44 Beach Street
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 pm
To schedule an appointment, call 268-1591

Friday, October 25, 2013
Barrington Senior Center
281 County Road
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 247-1926.

Monday, October 28, 2013
Child and Family Services
31 John Clarke Road, Middletown
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 848-4185.

Tuesday, October 29, 2013
Leon Mathieu Senior Center
420 Main Street, Pawtucket
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 728-7582.

Wednesday, October 30, 2013
Middletown Senior Center
650 Green End Avenue
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 849-8823.

-more-
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Monday, October 31, 2013
Pierce Manor
20 Grand Street, Providence
9:00am to 2:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 784-0011.

Friday, November 1, 2013
Senior Services, Inc
84 Social Stree, Woonsocket
To schedule an appointment, call 766-3734.

Friday, November 1, 2013
The Center
25 St. Dominic Road, Wakefield
To schedule an appointment, call 789-0268.

Monday, November 4, 2013
Rumford Towers
95 Newman Avenue, Rumford
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 434-8530.

Tuesday, November 5, 2013
Smithfield Senior Center
One William J. Hawkins Trail
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 949-4590.

Wednesday, November 6, 2013
DaVinci Center
470 Charles Street, Providence
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 272-7474.

Thursday, November 7, 2013
Warren Senior Center
20 Libby Lane
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 247-1930.

Thursday, November 7, 2013
Scituate Senior Center
1315 Chopmist Hill Road
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 519-0365.

-more-
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Friday, November 8, 2013
THE POINT/United Way 2-1-1
St. Martin dePorres Center
160 Cranston Street, Providence
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 519-0366.

Tuesday, November 12, 2013
Tiverton Senior Center
207 Canonicus Road
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 625-6790.

Wednesday, November 13, 2013
West Warwick Senior Center
145 Washington Street
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 822-4450.

Wednesday, November 13, 2013
Narragansett Indian Tribal Nation
4375 South County Trail, Charlestown
11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 364-1265 X 29..

Thursday, November 14, 2013
Bristol Senior Center
1020 Hope Street
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 253-8458.

Thursday, November 14, 2013
North Kingstown Senior Center
44 Beach Street
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 268-1590.

Friday, November 15, 2013
Johnston Senior Center
1291 Hartford Avenue
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 944-3343.

Monday, November 18, 2013
Richmond Senior Center
1168 Main Street
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 491-9404.

-more-
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Tuesday, November 19, 2013
Leon Mathieu Senior Center
420 Main Street, Pawtucket
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 728-7582.

Wednesday, November 20, 2013
Lincoln Senior Center
One William J. Hawkins Trail, Lincoln
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 753-7000.

Wednesday, November 20, 2013
Newport Health Center
John Chafee Boulevard

Community College of Rhode Island, Newport Campus

9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 261-0550.

Thursday, November 21, 2013
Warren Senior Center
20 Libby Lane, Warren
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 247-1930

Thursday, November 21, 2013
Crandall House
Main Street, Ashaway
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 377-7795.

Friday, November 22, 2013
Senior Services, Inc.
84 Social Street, Woonsocket
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 766-3734.

Tuesday, November 26, 2013
Leon Mathieu Senior Center
420 Main Street, Pawtucket
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 728-7582.

Monday, December 2, 2013
East Providence Senior Center
610 Waterman Avenue
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 435-7804.

-more-
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Tuesday, December 3, 2013
Salvatore Mancini Resource Center
2 Atlantic Boulevard, North Providence
9:00 am to 3:00pm
To schedule an appointment, call 231-0742.

Wednesday, December 4, 2013
THE POINT/United Way 2-1-1
St. Martin dePorres Center
160 Cranston Street, Providence
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 519-0360.

Thursday, December 5, 2013
Progreso Latino
626 Broad Street, Central Falls
9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 728-5920.

Friday, December 6, 2013
Barrington Senior Center
281 County Road
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
To schedule an appointment, call 247-1926.

Saturday, December 7, 2013
United Way 2-1-1 Open Enrollment & Health Fair
Elmwood Adult Day Health Center
20 Miner Street, Providence
9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
No appointment necessary. Walk-ins welcome.
For more information, call 519-0366.

PLEASE NOTE: Cranston Senior Services, 1070 Cranston Street, and Pilgrim Senior Center,
27 Pilgrim Parkway, Warwick are accepting appointments for Medicare health insurance and
Medicare prescription drug (Part D) plan counseling during open enrollment (October 15-
December 7). To schedule an appointment at Cranston Senior Services, call 780-6000. To
schedule an appointment at Pilgrim Senior Center, call 468-4079.

-END-



